PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3564005

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRIMEL BIOPHARMA SRL	10/08/2015
TRIMEL PHARMACEUTICALS CORP.	10/08/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACERUS PHARMACEUTICALS SRL
Street Address: SUITE B, DURANTS BUSINESS CENTER	
City:	DURANTS, CHRIST CHURCH
State/Country:	BARBADOS
Postal Code:	BB17097

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 55

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61513497
Application Number:	61486251
Application Number:	61518921
Application Number:	61598329
Application Number:	13471445
Application Number:	13471449
Application Number:	14644387
Application Number:	61598333
Application Number:	61486252
Application Number:	61518916
Application Number:	61513495
Application Number:	61513499
Application Number:	13471450
Application Number:	14644414
Application Number:	61518903
Application Number:	61486254
Application Number:	61598335
Application Number:	61486266
Application Number:	61518913

PATENT REEL: 036827 FRAME: 0897

503517379

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61598336
Application Number:	13471452
Application Number:	14641322
Application Number:	61486324
Application Number:	61486634
Application Number:	14082032
Application Number:	14325312
Application Number:	14646571
Application Number:	61729138
Application Number:	61729406
Application Number:	14080695
Application Number:	14508904
Application Number:	14442949
Application Number:	14713706
Application Number:	61729304
Application Number:	61726564
Application Number:	14081751
Application Number:	14329974
Application Number:	61366434
Application Number:	61729324
Application Number:	61727112
Application Number:	61726570
Application Number:	14080732
Application Number:	14442919
Application Number:	14641323
Application Number:	14325352
Application Number:	61802739
Application Number:	61802737
Application Number:	61802388
Application Number:	14646889
Application Number:	61802354
Application Number:	61802724
Application Number:	61802727
Application Number:	61802297
Application Number:	14215882
Application Number:	14536130

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)542-2241

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-542-6000

Email: mysanchez@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: MINTZ LEVIN / BOSTON OFFICE

Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER F. CORLESS
SIGNATURE:	/Peter F. Corless/
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2015

Total Attachments: 15

source=48675_500_General_Assignment#page1.tif source=48675_500_General_Assignment#page2.tif source=48675_500_General_Assignment#page3.tif source=48675_500_General_Assignment#page4.tif source=48675_500_General_Assignment#page5.tif source=48675_500_General_Assignment#page6.tif source=48675_500_General_Assignment#page7.tif source=48675_500_General_Assignment#page8.tif source=48675_500_General_Assignment#page9.tif source=48675_500_General_Assignment#page10.tif source=48675_500_General_Assignment#page11.tif source=48675_500_General_Assignment#page12.tif source=48675_500_General_Assignment#page13.tif source=48675_500_General_Assignment#page13.tif source=48675_500_General_Assignment#page14.tif source=48675_500_General_Assignment#page15.tif

WORLDWIDE PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Trimel BioPharma SRL, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Barbados and having its principal place of business at Durants Business Centre, Suite B, Durants, Christ Church BB17097, BARBADOS, and Trimel Pharmaceuticals Corp., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Canada and having its principal place of business at 2488 Dunwin Drive, Mississauga, ON L5L 1J9, Canada (hereinafter, each referred to collectively and/or individually as "Assignor(s)"), are the sole and exclusive owners, by assignments, of any and all rights, title and interest in, to and under any and all patents, patent applications, certificates, registrations, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates, including any and all inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed therein, which are listed on SCHEDULE A attached hereto or which will be filed and/or issued based thereon or therefrom (hereinafter, "the Patent Properties"); and

WHEREAS, Acerus Pharmaceuticals SRL having its principal place of business at Suite B, Durants Business Center, Durants, Christ Church, Barbados, BB17097 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring any and all right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Properties for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for any and all other countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of five dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the Assignors, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors agree to assign, sell, transfer, convey and set over and hereby do assign, sell, transfer, convey and set over unto said Assignee, including the Assignee's successors and assigns, the exclusive, full and entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Properties as set forth in SCHEDULE A attached hereto, including (a) any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute, reissue and reexam application(s) filed or to be filed based thereon, including any application(s) filed in any country based thereon, including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention, and (b) any and all grants, such as Letters Patent, certificates, registrations, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and reexamination

certificates that may be granted in the United States and in any and all other countries based

thereon;

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its

successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these

presents, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to

the Patent Properties, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full

right and lawful authority to assign, sell, transfer, convey and set over the same in the manner

herein set forth, and that the Assignors have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s)

in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on the Assignors and Assignors'

heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives;

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree that Assignors will

sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts, necessary or required to be

done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and/or defense of the Patent Properties,

without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns. The Assignors also

agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in

connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial

Property (also known as the Paris Convention), the Patent Cooperation Treaty or similar

agreements;

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any

and all said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the

Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal

representatives and assigns;

AND Assignors hereby grant the Assignee and the following law firm the power to insert

on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to

comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other patent

office or equivalent for recordation of this document:

All practitioners at Customer Number 100807;

PATENT

REEL: 036827 FRAME: 0901

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of the said inventions to

Assignors at the time the said inventions were conceived and reduced-to-practice;

AND, this Assignment shall be construed in accordance with, and governed in all

respects by, the laws of the United States of America and the State of Massachusetts, without

regard to conflicts of law principles;

AND, this Assignment may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall

constitute an original and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute one agreement;

AND, if any part or parts of this Assignment shall be held unenforceable for any reason,

the remainder of this Assignment shall continue in full force and effect. If any provision of this

Assignment is deemed invalid or unenforceable by any court of competent jurisdiction, and if

limiting such provision would make the provision valid, then such provision shall be deemed to

be construed as so limited;

AND, this Assignment constitutes the entire agreement between Assignors and Assignee,

and supersedes any prior understanding or representation of any kind preceding the date of this

Assignment. There are no other promises, conditions, understandings or other agreements,

whether oral or written, relating to the subject matter of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed the

day and year set forth below.

ASSIGNOR

Trimel BidPharma SRL

Signature

Octobos R. 2015

Mr. Hubert Czerwinski, President

Name & Title

ASSIGNEE

Acerus Pharmaceuticals SRL

Cianobara

October 8, 2015

Mr. Hubert Czerwinski, President

Name & Title

ASSIGNOR

Trimel Pharmaceuticals Corp.

Signature

October 8, 2015

Matthew Hawkins, Vice President,
Legal Affairs and Corporate Secretary

Name & Title

SCHEDULE A

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Bioadhesive Nasal Gel Related to the Patent Properties

Borrower that is Owner of IP	Country Name	Name / Identifier of IP	Type of IP (e.g., patent, TM, ©, mask work)	Registration/ Publication or Application Number	Filing Date
Trimel BioPharma SRL	United States of America	INTRANASAL 0.6% TESTOSTERONE GEL FORMULATIONS AND USE THEREOF FOR TREATING ANORGASMIA OR HYPOACTIVE SEXUAL DESIRE DISORDER	Patent Application	61/513,497	29-Jul-11
	United States of America	INTRANASAL 0.6% TESTOSTERONE GEL FORMULATIONS AND USE THEREOF FOR TREATING ANORGASMIA OR HYPOACTIVE SEXUAL DESIRE DISORDER	Patent Application	61/486,251	14-May-11
	United States of America	INTRANASAL 0.6% TESTOSTERONE GEL FORMULATIONS AND USE THEREOF FOR TREATING ANORGASMIA OR HYPOACTIVE SEXUAL DESIRE DISORDER	Patent Application	61/518,921	13-May-11
	United States of America	INTRANASAL 0.6% TESTOSTERONE GEL FORMULATIONS AND USE THEREOF FOR TREATING ANORGASMIA OR HYPOACTIVE SEXUAL DESIRE DISORDER	Patent Application	61/598,329	13-Feb-12
	United States of America	INTRANASAL 0.6% AND 0.72% TESTOSTERONE GEL FORMULATIONS AND USE THEREOF FOR TREATING ANORGASMIA OR HYPOACTIVE SEXUAL DESIRE DISORDER	Patent Application	13/471,445	14-May-12
	United States of America	INTRANASAL 0.45% AND 0.48% TESTOSTERONE GEL FORMULATIONS AND USE THEREOF FOR TREATING ANORGASMIA OR HYPOACTIVE SEXUAL DESIRE DISORDER	Patent Application	13/471,449	14-May-12
	United States of America	INTRANASAL 0.45% AND 0.48% TESTOSTERONE GEL FORMULATIONS AND USE THEREOF FOR TREATING ANORGASMIA OR HYPOACTIVE SEXUAL DESIRE DISORDER	Patent Application	14/644,387	11-March- 15
	United States of America	INTRANASAL 0.45% TESTOSTERONE GEL FORMULATIONS AND USE THEREOF FOR TREATING ANORGASMIA OR HYPOACTIVE SEXUAL DESIRE DISORDER	Patent Application	61/598,333	13-Feb-12

	United	INTRANASAL 0.45%	Patent	61/486,252	14-May-11
	States of	TESTOSTERONE GEL	Application	,	•
	America	FORMULATIONS AND USE	''		
		THEREOF FOR TREATING			
		ANORGASMIA OR HYPOACTIVE			
		SEXUAL DESIRE DISORDER			
	United	INTRANASAL 0.45%	Patent	61/518,916	13-May-11
	States of	TESTOSTERONE GEL	Application		
	America	FORMULATIONS AND USE			
		THEREOF FOR TREATING			
		ANORGASMIA OR HYPOACTIVE			
<u></u>		SEXUAL DESIRE DISORDER			
	United	INTRANASAL 0.45%	Patent	61/513,495	29-Jul-11
	States of	TESTOSTERONE GEL	Application		
	America	FORMULATIONS AND USE			
		THEREOF FOR TREATING			
1		ANORGASMIA OR HYPOACTIVE			
		SEXUAL DESIRE DISORDER			
	United	INTRANASAL 0.15%	Patent	61/513,499	29-Jul-11
	States of	TESTOSTERONE GEL	Application		
	America	FORMULATIONS AND USE			
		THEREOF FOR TREATING			
Ì		ANORGASMIA OR HYPOACTIVE			
ļ	** 1	SEXUAL DESIRE DISORDER	ļ <u>.</u>		
	United	INTRANASAL 0.15% AND 0.24%	Patent	13/471,450	14-May-12
	States of	TESTOSTERONE GEL	Application		
	America	FORMULATIONS AND USE			
		THEREOF FOR TREATING			
		ANORGASMIA OR HYPOACTIVE			
	United	SEXUAL DESIRE DISORDER	<u> </u>	14/244 414	11114
		INTRANASAL 0.15% AND 0.24%	Patent	14/644,414	11-Mar-15
	States of	TESTOSTERONE GEL	Application		
	America	FORMULATIONS AND USE			
		THEREOF FOR TREATING			
		ANORGASMIA OR HYPOACTIVE			
<u> </u>	United	SEXUAL DESIRE DISORDER	Patent	61/518,903	13-May-11
	States of	INTRANASAL 0.15% TESTOSTERONE GEL		01/310,903	13-May-11
ļ	America	FORMULATIONS AND USE	Application		
	America	THEREOF FOR TREATING]		
İ		ANORGASMIA OR HYPOACTIVE			
		SEXUAL DESIRE DISORDER			
	United	INTRANASAL 0.15%	Patent	61/486,254	14-May-11
	States of	TESTOSTERONE GEL	Application	037400,234	14-Way-11
1	America	FORMULATIONS AND USE	Application		
	rinorica	THEREOF FOR TREATING			
		ANORGASMIA OR HYPOACTIVE			
		SEXUAL DESIRE DISORDER			
	United	INTRANASAL 0.15%	Patent	61/598,335	13-Feb-12
	States of	TESTOSTERONE GEL	Application	011070,000	13-100-12
	America	FORMULATIONS AND USE	Application		
		THEREOF FOR TREATING			
		ANORGASMIA OR HYPOACTIVE			
		SEXUAL DESIRE DISORDER			
-	United	INTRANASAL LOWER DOSAGE	Patent	61/486,266	14-May-11
	States of	STRENGTH TESTOSTERONE GEL	Application	011 100,£00	1
	America	FORMULATIONS AND USE	. ippiioanon		
		THEREOF FOR TREATING			
	:	ANORGASMIA OR HYPOACTIVE			
		SEXUAL DESIRE DISORDER]		
	United	INTRANASAL LOWER DOSAGE	Patent	61/518,913	13-May-11
	States of	STRENGTH TESTOSTERONE GEL	Application	01/3/0,2/0	12 1147 11
- 1	America	FORMULATIONS AND USE	· · · ppiioucitoii		
1	Abnarros				

	THEREOF FOR TREATING			
	ANORGASMIA OR HYPOACTIVE			
	SEXUAL DESIRE DISORDER			
United	INTRANASAL LOWER DOSAGE	Patent	61/598,336	13-Feb-12
States of	STRENGTH TESTOSTERONE GEL	Application		
America	FORMULATIONS AND USE			
	THEREOF FOR TREATING			
	ANORGASMIA OR HYPOACTIVE			
11-14-1	SEXUAL DESIRE DISORDER	<u> </u>	7 A 11 G 1 1 C A	+
United States of	INTRANASAL LOWER DOSAGE	Patent	13/471,452	14-May-12
America	STRENGTH TESTOSTERONE GEL FORMULATIONS AND USE	Application		
America	THEREOF FOR TREATING			
	ANORGASMIA OR HYPOACTIVE			
	SEXUAL DESIRE DISORDER			
United	INTRANASAL LOWER DOSAGE	Patent	14/641,322	07-Mar-15
States of	STRENGTH TESTOSTERONE GEL	Application	17/041,522	07 11141 13
America	FORMULATIONS AND USE	, ippnounon		
	THEREOF FOR TREATING			
	ANORGASMIA OR HYPOACTIVE			
	SEXUAL DESIRE DISORDER			1
United	INTRANASAL TESTOSTERONE	Patent	61/486,324	15-May-11
States of	GEL FOMULATIONS AND USE	Application		
America	THEREOF FOR TREATING MALE	'		
	HYPOGONADISM			
United	INTRANASAL TESTOSTERONE	Patent	61/486,634	16-May-11
States of	BIO-ADHESIVE GEL	Application		
America	FORMULATIONS AND USE			
	THEREOF FOR TREATING MALE			
	HYPOGONADISM			
United	INTRANASAL TESTOSTERONE	Patent	14/082,032	15-Nov-13
States of	BIO-ADHESIVE GEL	Application		
America	FORMULATIONS AND USE			
	THEREOF FOR TREATING MALE			
United	HYPOGONADISM INTRANASAL TESTOSTERONE	Dataset	14/325,312	07-Jul-14
States of	BIO-ADHESIVE GEL	Patent	14/323,312	07-301-14
America	FORMULATIONS AND USE	Application		
America	THEREOF FOR TREATING MALE			
	HYPOGONADISM			
United	MALE TESTOSTERONE	Patent	14/646,571	21-May-15
States of	TITRATION METHODS, MALE	Application	14/040,371	23-Way-13
America	INTRANASAL TESTOSTERONE)		
	BIO-ADHESIVE GEL	'		
	FORMULATIONS AND USE			
	THEREOF FOR TREATING			
	HYPOGONADISM AND TRT			
United	MALE TESTOSTERONE	Patent	61/729,138	21-Nov-12
States of	TITRATION METHODS, MALE	Application	·	
America	INTRANASAL TESTOSTERONE	'		
	BIO-ADHESIVE GEL			
	FORMULATIONS AND USE			
	THEREOF FOR TREATING			
	HYPOGONADISM AND TRT			
United	MALE TESTOSTERONE	Patent	61/729,406	22-Nov-12
States of	TITRATION METHODS, MALE	Application		
America	INTRANASAL TESTOSTERONE			
	BIO-ADHESIVE GEL			
	FORMULATIONS AND USE			
	THEREOF FOR TREATING			
	HYPOGONADISM AND TRT	<u>L_,,,,</u>		

T forter at	L COMMON ED DEL EL OR MODIOLE	1	1 41000 40#	1,431,10
United	CONTROLLED RELEASE TOPICAL	Patent	14/080,695	14-Nov-13
States of America	TESTOSTERONE FORMULATIONS	Application		
United	AND METHODS CONTROLLED RELEASE TOPICAL	Detaul	14/600 004	07.0 14
States of	TESTOSTERONE FORMULATIONS	Patent	14/508,904	07-Oct-14
America	AND METHODS	Application		
United	CONTROLLED RELEASE TOPICAL	Patent	14/442,949	14-May-15
States of	TESTOSTERONE FORMULATIONS	Application	14/442,949	14-101ay-13
America	AND METHODS	Application		
United	CONTROLLED RELEASE TOPICAL	Patent	14/713,706	15-May-15
States of	TESTOSTERONE FORMULATIONS	Application	14//13,700	13-May-13
America	AND METHODS	Application		
United	CONTROLLED RELEASE TOPICAL	Patent	61/729,304	21-Nov-12
States of	TESTOSTERONE FORMULATIONS	Application	01/12/,504	21-1004-12
America	AND METHODS	Application		
United	CONTROLLED RELEASE TOPICAL	Patent	61/726,564	14-Nov-12
States of	TESTOSTERONE FORMULATIONS	Application	01/120,004	14-1101-12
America	AND METHODS	Application		
United	CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL	Patent	14/081,751	15-Nov-13
States of	TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS	Application	(4/003,731	13-1404-12
America	AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE	Application		
1111101100	APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR	}		
	PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION			
United	CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL	Patent	14/329,974	13-Jul-14
States of	TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS	Application	17/34/,//7	13-301-14
America	AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE	Application		
11110110	APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR			
	PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION			
United	CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL	Patent	61/366,434	21-Jul-10
States of	TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS	Application	01/200,424	21-341-10
America	AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE	Application		
1.11101104	APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR	ļ		
	PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION			1
Patent	CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL	Patent	PCT/CA2011	21-Jul-11
Cooperation	TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS	Application	/000840	21-741-13
Treaty	AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE	Application	7000040	-
-14449	APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR			
	PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION			***************************************
United	FEMALE INTRANASAL LOWER	Patent	61/729,324	21-Nov-12
States of	DOSAGE STRENGTH	Application	017727,524	21-1407-12
America	TESTOSTERONE GEL	Application		
11111011011	FORMULATIONS AND USE			
	THEREOF FOR TREATING			
	ANORGASMIA OR HYPOACTIVE			Ì
	SEXUAL DESIRE DISORDER			
United	FEMALE INTRANASAL LOWER	Patent	61/727,112	15-Nov-12
States of	DOSAGE STRENGTH	Application	01/12/,1/2	15-1404-12
America	TESTOSTERONE GEL	Application		
	FORMULATIONS AND USE			
:	THEREOF FOR TREATING			
İ	ANORGASMIA OR HYPOACTIVE			
	SEXUAL DESIRE DISORDER			
United	FEMALE INTRANASAL LOWER	Patent	61/726,570	14-Nov-12
States of	DOSAGE STRENGTH	Application	011120,310	17-1107-12
America	TESTOSTERONE GEL	Approactor		
	FORMULATIONS AND USE			
	THEREOF FOR TREATING			
	ANORGASMIA OR HYPOACTIVE			
	SEXUAL DESIRE DISORDER			
United	FEMALE INTRANASAL LOWER	Dotont	14/000 722	14 Nov. 12
States of	DOSAGE STRENGTH	Patent	14/080,732	14-Nov-13
America		Application		
AIHEHEA	TESTOSTERONE GEL)
	FORMULATIONS AND USE	l		1

	THEREOF FOR TREATING			
	ANORGASMIA OR HYPOACTIVE SEXUAL DESIRE DISORDER			
United	FEMALE INTRANASAL LOWER	Patent	14/442,919	14-May-15
States of	DOSAGE STRENGTH	Application	_,.	
America	TESTOSTERONE GEL	''		
	FORMULATIONS AND USE			
	THEREOF FOR TREATING			
	ANORGASMIA OR HYPOACTIVE SEXUAL DESIRE DISORDER			
United	FEMALE INTRANASAL LOWER	Patent	14/641,323	07-March-
States of	DOSAGE STRENGTH	Application	14/041,025	15
America	TESTOSTERONE GEL			
	FORMULATIONS AND USE			
	THEREOF FOR TREATING			
	ANORGASMIA OR HYPOACTIVE	1		
United	SEXUAL DESIRE DISORDER FEMALE INTRANASAL LOWER	Patent	14/325,352	07-Jul-14
States of	DOSAGE STRENGTH	Application	14/323,332	07-341-14
America	TESTOSTERONE GEL	1 Application		
]	FORMULATIONS AND USE			
	THEREOF FOR TREATING	1		
	ANORGASMIA OR HYPOACTIVE			
United	SEXUAL DESIRE DISORDER	70	(1/000 730	17.74
States of	PRIMARY AND SECONDARY EFFICACY AND SAFETY	Patent Application	61/802,739	17-Mar-13
America	ENDPOINTS FOR CONTROLLED	Application		
	RELEASE TOPICAL			
	TESTOSTERONE GEL			
	FORMULATIONS AND METHODS			
United	PRIMARY AND SECONDARY	Patent	61/802,737	17-Mar-13
States of	EFFICACY AND SAFETY	Application		
America	ENDPOINTS FOR CONTROLLED RELEASE TOPICAL			
	TESTOSTERONE GEL			
	FORMULATIONS AND METHODS			ļ
United	PRIMARY AND SECONDARY	Patent	61/802,388	16-Mar-13
States of	EFFICACY AND SAFETY	Application		
America	ENDPOINTS FOR CONTROLLED			
	RELEASE TOPICAL			
	TESTOSTERONE GEL FORMULATIONS AND METHODS			
United	ONE- AND TWO-POINT	Patent	14/646,889	22-May-15
States of	TITRATION METHODS TO	Application	147040,007	22-111ay-13
America	DETERMINE DAILY TREATMENT			
	REGIMENS TO TREAT			
	HYPOGONADISM OR MALE			
	TESTOSTERONE DEFICIENCY			
	WITH AN INTRANASAL TESTOSTERONE BIO-ADHESIVE			
	GEL GEL			
United	ONE- AND TWO-POINT	Patent	61/802,354	15-Mar-13
States of	TITRATION METHODS TO	Application	01/002/00/	12
America	DETERMINE DAILY TREATMENT			
	REGIMENS TO TREAT			
	HYPOGONADISM OR MALE			
	TESTOSTERONE DEFICIENCY			
	WITH AN INTRANASAL TESTOSTERONE PIO ADUESIVE			
	TESTOSTERONE BIO-ADHESIVE GEL			
United	ONE-AND TWO-POINT TITRATION	Patent	61/802,724	17-Mar-13
States of	METHODS TO DETERMINE DAILY	Application	2 1 / V V W J I W I	.,
		rippheamon		i i

	TREAT HYPOGONADISM OR			
	MAIL ESTOSTERONE			
	DEFICIENCY WITH AN			
	INTRANASAL TESTOSTERONE			
	BIO-ADHESIVE GEL			
United	ONE- AND TWO-POINT	Patent	61/802,727	17-Mar-13
States of	TITRATION METHODS TO	Application		
America	DETERMINE DAILY TREATMENT			
	REGIMENS TO TREAT			
	HYPOGONADISM OR MALE			
	TESTOSTERONE DEFICIENCY			
	WITH AN INTRANASAL	ļ		
	TESTOSTERONE BIO-ADHESIVE			
	GEL			
United	METHODS OF TREATING	Patent	61/802,297	15-Mar-1:
States of	HYPOGONADISM WITH	Application		
America	INTRANASAL TESTOSTERONE			
ı	BIO-ADHESIVE GEL			
	FORMULATIONS IN MALE WITH			
	ALLERGIC RHINITIS, AND			
	METHODS FOR PREVENTING AN			
	ALLERGIC RHINITIS EVENTS			
United	METHODS OF TREATING	Patent	14/215,882	17-Mar-1
States of	HYPOGONADISM WITH	Application		
America	INTRANASAL TESTOSTERONE			
	BIO-ADHESIVE GEL			
	FORMULATIONS IN MALE WITH			
	ALLERGIC RHINITIS, AND			
	METHODS FOR PREVENTING AN			
····	ALLERGIC RHINITIS EVENTS			
United	METHODS OF TREATING	Patent	14/536,130	29-Jun-15
States of	HYPOGONADISM WITH	Application		
America	INTRANASAL TESTOSTERONE			
	BIO-ADHESIVE GEL			
	FORMULATIONS IN MALE WITH			
	ALLERGIC RHINITIS, AND			
	METHODS FOR PREVENTING AN			
	ALLERGIC RHINITIS EVENTS			
Patent	INTRANASAL LOWER DOSAGE	Patent	PCT/IB2012/001113	14-May-1
Cooperation	STRENGTH TESTOSTERONE GEL	Application		
Treaty	FORMULATIONS AND USE			
	THEREOF FOR TREATING			
	ANORGASMIA OR HYPOACTIVE			
	SEXUAL DESIRE DISORDER			
Argentina	INTRANASAL LOWER DOSAGE	Patent	P120101709	14-May-1
1	STRENGTH TESTOSTERONE GEL	Application		
	FORMULATIONS AND USE			
	THEREOF FOR TREATING			
	ANORGASMIA OR HYPOACTIVE			
	SEXUAL DESIRE DISORDER			
Australia	INTRANASAL LOWER DOSAGE	Patent	AWAITING	14-May-1
	STRENGTH TESTOSTERONE GEL	Application		-
ļ	FORMULATIONS AND USE			
Ì	THEREOF FOR TREATING			
	ANORGASMIA OR HYPOACTIVE			
	SEXUAL DESIRE DISORDER			
Barbados	INTRANASAL LOWER DOSAGE	Patent	AWAITING	14-May-1
1	STRENGTH TESTOSTERONE GEL	Application		•
	FORMULATIONS AND USE			
*****	THEREOF FOR TREATING			
	ANORGASMIA OR HYPOACTIVE			
	SEXUAL DESIRE DISORDER			

Brazil	INTRANASAL LOWER DOSAGE	Patent	1120130293357	14-May-12
	STRENGTH TESTOSTERONE GEL	Application		
	FORMULATIONS AND USE			
	THEREOF FOR TREATING			
	ANORGASMIA OR HYPOACTIVE			
	SEXUAL DESIRE DISORDER			
Canada	INTRANASAL LOWER DOSAGE	Patent	2,835,911	14-May-12
	STRENGTH TESTOSTERONE GEL	Application		•
	FORMULATIONS AND USE			
	THEREOF FOR TREATING			
	ANORGASMIA OR HYPOACTIVE			
	SEXUAL DESIRE DISORDER			
China	INTRANASAL LOWER DOSAGE	Patent	201280034554.2	14-May-12
(People's	STRENGTH TESTOSTERONE GEL	Application		,
Republic)	FORMULATIONS AND USE			
	THEREOF FOR TREATING			
	ANORGASMIA OR HYPOACTIVE			
	SEXUAL DESIRE DISORDER			
Eurasian	INTRANASAL LOWER DOSAGE	Patent	210391702	14-May-12
Patent	STRENGTH TESTOSTERONE GEL	Application	210391702	14-May-12
- E		Application	}	
Organization	FORMULATIONS AND USE			
	THEREOF FOR TREATING			
	ANORGASMIA OR HYPOACTIVE			
**	SEXUAL DESIRE DISORDER	ļ		
European	INTRANASAL LOWER DOSAGE	Patent	12735327.4	14-May-12
Patent	STRENGTH TESTOSTERONE GEL	Application		
Convention [FORMULATIONS AND USE			
	THEREOF FOR TREATING			
	ANORGASMIA OR HYPOACTIVE			
	SEXUAL DESIRE DISORDER			
Gulf	INTRANASAL LOWER DOSAGE	Patent	2012/22792	13-Nov-12
Cooperation	STRENGTH TESTOSTERONE GEL	Application		
Council	FORMULATIONS AND USE			
	THEREOF FOR TREATING			
	ANORGASMIA OR HYPOACTIVE			
	SEXUAL DESIRE DISORDER			
Hong Kong	INTRANASAL LOWER DOSAGE	Patent	Awaiting	14-May-12
	STRENGTH TESTOSTERONE GEL	Application		
	FORMULATIONS AND USE			
	THEREOF FOR TREATING			
	ANORGASMIA OR HYPOACTIVE			
	SEXUAL DESIRE DISORDER	İ		
India	INTRANASAL LOWER DOSAGE	Patent	2284/MUMNP/2013	14-May-17
	STRENGTH TESTOSTERONE GEL	Application		
	FORMULATIONS AND USE	. ippiioaiioii		
İ	THEREOF FOR TREATING			
1	ANORGASMIA OR HYPOACTIVE			
	SEXUAL DESIRE DISORDER			
Israel	INTRANASAL LOWER DOSAGE	Patent	229322	14-May-1
151201			229322	14-1412y-1
	STRENGTH TESTOSTERONE GEL	Application		
	FORMULATIONS AND USE			
	THEREOF FOR TREATING			:
	ANORGASMIA OR HYPOACTIVE			
	SEXUAL DESIRE DISORDER			
Japan	INTRANASAL LOWER DOSAGE	Patent	2014-509855	14-May-1
	STRENGTH TESTOSTERONE GEL	Application		
Į	FORMULATIONS AND USE			
ļ	THEREOF FOR TREATING			
***************************************	ANORGASMIA OR HYPOACTIVE			
1	SEXUAL DESIRE DISORDER			
	MARKATAN TAN	l	10.0010.000107	14-May-13
Korea,	INTRANASAL LOWER DOSAGE	Patent	10-2013-7033127	t===1V1&Y=1.
Korea, Republic of	INTRANASAL LOWER DOSAGE STRENGTH TESTOSTERONE GEL	Patent Application	10-2013-7033127	t-iviay-1.

	THEREOF FOR TREATING			
	ANORGASMIA OR HYPOACTIVE			
Mexico	SEXUAL DESIRE DISORDER	Patent	AWAITING	14-May-12
MEXICO	INTRANASAL LOWER DOSAGE		AWAITING	14-1VIay~1.
	STRENGTH TESTOSTERONE GEL	Application		
	FORMULATIONS AND USE THEREOF FOR TREATING			
	ANORGASMIA OR HYPOACTIVE	į		
	1	į		
South Africa	SEXUAL DESIRE DISORDER INTRANASAL LOWER DOSAGE	Patent	2013/09052	14-May-12
South Africa	STRENGTH TESTOSTERONE GEL	1	2013/09032	14-iviay-1.
	FORMULATIONS AND USE	Application		
	THEREOF FOR TREATING			
	ANORGASMIA OR HYPOACTIVE			
	SEXUAL DESIRE DISORDER			
Venezuela	INTRANASAL LOWER DOSAGE	Patent	2012-001456	14-Nov-12
renezueia	STRENGTH TESTOSTERONE GEL		2012-001430	14-1404-17
	FORMULATIONS AND USE	Application		
	THEREOF FOR TREATING			
	ANORGASMIA OR HYPOACTIVE			
	SEXUAL DESIRE DISORDER			
Patent	# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #	Datast	PCT/IB2012/001112	15-May-1:
	INTRANASAL TESTOSTERONE	Patent	PC1/1B2012/001112	13-Way-1.
Cooperation	GEL FORMULATIONS AND USE	Application		
Treaty	THEREOF FOR TREATING MALE			
	HYPOGONADISM	D	P120101720	16 NA: 16
Argentina	INTRANASAL TESTOSTERONE	Patent	P120101720	16-May-1
	GEL FOMULATIONS AND USE	Application		
	THEREOF FOR TREATING MALE			
A	HYPOGONADISM	<u> </u>	2012267400	16 36 3
Australia	INTRANASAL TESTOSTERONE	Patent	2012257490	15-May-1
	GEL FORMULATIONS AND USE	Application		
	THEREOF FOR TREATING MALE			
D = 1 = 1 =	HYPOGONADISM	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	4 11 / LTC 10	16.361
Barbados	INTRANASAL TESTOSTERONE	Patent	AWAITING	15-May-11
	GEL FORMULATIONS AND USE	Application		
	THEREOF FOR TREATING MALE			
D!1	HYPOGONADISM	<u> </u>	1100120000000	16 34 16
Brazil	INTRANASAL TESTOSTERONE	Patent	1120130293322	15-May-11
	GEL FORMULATIONS AND USE	Application		
	THEREOF FOR TREATING MALE			
	HYPOGONADISM		2.024.200	1537
Canada	INTRANASAL TESTOSTERONE	Patent	2,836,398	15-May-1
{	GEL FORMULATIONS AND USE	Application		
	THEREOF FOR TREATING MALE			
	HYPOGONADISM			
China	INTRANASAL TESTOSTERONE	Patent	201280035150.5	15-May-1
(People's	GEL FORMULATIONS AND USE	Application		
Republic)	THEREOF FOR TREATING MALE]		
	HYPOGONADISM			
Eurasian	INTRANASAL TESTOSTERONE	Patent	201391703	15-May-1
Patent	GEL FORMULATIONS AND USE	Application		
Organization	THEREOF FOR TREATING MALE			
	HYPOGONADISM			
European	INTRANASAL TESTOSTERONE	Patent	12748245.3	15-May-1
Patent	GEL FORMULATIONS AND USE	Application		ļ
Convention	THEREOF FOR TREATING MALE			[
	HYPOGONADISM			
Gulf	INTRANASAL TESTOSTERONE	Patent	2012/22793	13-Nov-11
Cooperation	GEL FOMULATIONS AND USE	Application		
Council	THEREOF FOR TREATING MALE			
	HYPOGONADISM			
Hong Kong	INTRANASAL TESTOSTERONE	Patent	Awaiting	15-May-1
	GEL FOMULATIONS AND USE	Application	1	I

·····	THEREOF FOR TREATING MALE			
	HYPOGONADISM			····
India	INTRANASAL TESTOSTERONE	Patent	2358/MUMNP/2013	15-May-12
	GEL FORMULATIONS AND USE	Application		•
	THEREOF FOR TREATING MALE			
	HYPOGONADISM	<u> </u>		
Israel	INTRANASAL TESTOSTERONE	Patent	229401	15-May-12
	GEL FORMULATIONS AND USE	Application		
	THEREOF FOR TREATING MALE			
	HYPOGONADISM			
Japan	INTRANASAL TESTOSTERONE	Patent	2014-510900	15-May-12
•	GEL FORMULATIONS AND USE	Application		
	THEREOF FOR TREATING MALE	1		
	HYPOGONADISM			
Korea,	INTRANASAL TESTOSTERONE	Patent	10-2013-7033181	15-May-12
Republic of	GEL FORMULATIONS AND USE	Application		·
1	THEREOF FOR TREATING MALE			
	HYPOGONADISM			
Mexico	INTRANASAL TESTOSTERONE	Patent	MX/a/2013/013369	15-May-12
MOXICO	GEL FORMULATIONS AND USE	Application	14175/00/2013/013309	15 11111, 12
	THEREOF FOR TREATING MALE	Application		
	1			
South Africa	HYPOGONADISM	70.4	2013/09265	15-May-12
South Africa	INTRANASAL TESTOSTERONE	Patent	2013/09203	13-May-12
	GEL FORMULATIONS AND USE	Application		
	THEREOF FOR TREATING MALE			
	HYPOGONADISM			
Venezuela	INTRANASAL TESTOSTERONE	Patent	2012-001455	14-Nov-12
	GEL FORMULATIONS AND USE	Application		
	THEREOF FOR TREATING MALE			
	HYPOGONADISM		<u></u>	
Patent	MALE TESTOSTERONE	Patent	PCT/IB2013/002925	21-Nov-13
Cooperation	TITRATION METHODS, MALE	Application		
Treaty	INTRANASAL TESTOSTERONE			
	BIO-ADHESIVE GEL			
	FORMULATIONS AND USE			
	THEREOF FOR TREATING	}		
	HYPOGONADISM AND TRT			
Patent	CONTROLLED RELEASE TOPICAL	Patent	PCT/IB2013/002913	14-Nov-13
Cooperation	TESTOSTERONE FORMULATIONS	Application		
Treaty	LIESTOSTEKONE FORMOLATIONS			1
		1 ipplication		
	AND METHODS		PCT/IB2012/001127	15-May-12
Patent	AND METHODS CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL	Patent	PCT/IB2012/001127	15-May-12
Patent Cooperation	AND METHODS CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS		PCT/IB2012/001127	15-May-12
Patent	AND METHODS CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE	Patent	PCT/IB2012/001127	15-May-12
Patent Cooperation	AND METHODS CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR	Patent	PCT/IB2012/001127	15-May-12
Patent Cooperation Treaty	AND METHODS CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION	Patent Application		
Patent Cooperation	AND METHODS CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL	Patent Application	PCT/IB2012/001127	
Patent Cooperation Treaty	AND METHODS CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS	Patent Application		
Patent Cooperation Treaty	AND METHODS CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE	Patent Application		
Patent Cooperation Treaty	AND METHODS CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR	Patent Application		
Patent Cooperation Treaty Argentina	AND METHODS CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION	Patent Application Patent Application	P120101721	16-May-12
Patent Cooperation Treaty	AND METHODS CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL	Patent Application Patent Application Patent		16-May-17
Patent Cooperation Treaty Argentina	AND METHODS CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS	Patent Application Patent Application	P120101721	16-May-17
Patent Cooperation Treaty Argentina	AND METHODS CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE	Patent Application Patent Application Patent	P120101721	16-May-17
Patent Cooperation Treaty Argentina	AND METHODS CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS	Patent Application Patent Application Patent	P120101721	16-May-17
Patent Cooperation Treaty Argentina Australia	AND METHODS CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE	Patent Application Patent Application Patent Application	P120101721 AWAITING	16-May-12 15-May-12
Patent Cooperation Treaty Argentina	AND METHODS CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR	Patent Application Patent Application Patent	P120101721	16-May-12 15-May-12
Patent Cooperation Treaty Argentina Australia	AND METHODS CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL TONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL ADMINISTRATION CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL	Patent Application Patent Application Patent Application Patent Application	P120101721 AWAITING	16-May-12 15-May-12
Patent Cooperation Treaty Argentina Australia	AND METHODS CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS	Patent Application Patent Application Patent Application	P120101721 AWAITING	16-May-12 15-May-12
Patent Cooperation Treaty Argentina Australia	AND METHODS CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE	Patent Application Patent Application Patent Application Patent Application	P120101721 AWAITING	16-May-12 15-May-12
Patent Cooperation Treaty Argentina Australia	AND METHODS CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR	Patent Application Patent Application Patent Application Patent Application	P120101721 AWAITING	16-May-12 15-May-12
Patent Cooperation Treaty Argentina Australia Barbados	AND METHODS CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION	Patent Application Patent Application Patent Application Patent Application	P120101721 AWAITING	16-May-12 15-May-12 15-May-12
Patent Cooperation Treaty Argentina Australia	AND METHODS CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR	Patent Application Patent Application Patent Application Patent Application	P120101721 AWAITING	15-May-12 16-May-12 15-May-12

	APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR	T	I	
	PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION			
Canada	CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL	Patent	2,836,405	15-May-12
Cumuda	TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS	Application	2,030,403	15 14303 12
İ	AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE	Application		
	APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR			
	PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION			
China	CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL	Patent	201280035162.8	15-May-12
(People's	TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS	Application	201200033102.0	10 1110) 12
Republic)	AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE	, rippiidation		
1	APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR			
	PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION			
Eurasian	CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL	Patent	201391701	15-May-12
Patent	TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS	Application		
Organization	AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE			
	APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR			
	PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION			
European	CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL	Patent	12738595.3	15-May-12
Patent	TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS	Application	(2750575.5	15 1114) 12
Convention	AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE	Application		
- Constantion	APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR			
	PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION			
Gulf	CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL	Patent	2012/22794	13-Nov-12
Cooperation	TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS	Application	2012/22/74	75-1101-12
Council	AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE	Thhucanon		
Council	APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR			
	PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION			
Hong Kong	CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL	Patent	Awaiting	15-May-12
Trong Nong	TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS	Application	7. maiting	15-11149-12
	AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE	Application		
	APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR			
	PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION			
India	CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL	Patent	2361/MUMNP/2013	15-May-12
India	TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS	Application	2301/14/0/41/41/2013	15-11149-12
	AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE	Application		
	APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR			
	PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION			
Israel	CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL	Patent	229400	15-May-12
15140,	TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS	Application	225400	(5 141aj 12
	AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE	Application		
	APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR			
	PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION			
Japan	CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL	Patent	2014-510901	15-May-12
supan	TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS	Application	2014-310701	15-14105-12
	AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE	Application		
	APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR			
	PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION			
Korea,	CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL	Patent	10-2013-7033180	15-May-12
Republic of	TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS	Application	10-2013-7033160	35-141ay-12
republic of	AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE	Application		
	APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR			
	PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION			
Mexico	CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL	Patent	MX/a/2013/013388	15-May-12
MONICO	TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS	Application	1417/10/2013/013300	15 (*iay*12
	AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE	∠hhiica⊕oii		
Ì	APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR			
	PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION			
Patent	CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL	Patent	PCT/IB2012/001127	15-May-12
Cooperation	TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS		1 0 1/102012/001127	13-iviay*12
Treaty		Application		
Heaty	AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE			
ļ	APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR			
1	PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION		L,	l

	South Africa	CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL	Patent	2013/09264	15-May-12
	OCAGI ZXIIICA	TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS	Application	2013/07204	15-141ay-12
İ		AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE	Application	Topic Control of the	
		APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR			
		PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION			
	Venezuela	CONTROLLED RELEASE NASAL	Patent	2012-001452	14-Nov-12
	Venezueia	TESTOSTERONE GELS, METHODS	Application	2012-001432	14*1907*12
		AND PRE-FILLED MULTI-DOSE	Application		Į
Í	,	APPLICATOR SYSTEMS FOR			
		PERNASAL ADMINISTRATION			
	Patent	FEMALE INTRANASAL LOWER	Detent	DCT/(D2012/002121	14-Nov-13
	1		Patent	PCT/IB2013/003121	14-300-13
	Cooperation	DOSAGE STRENGTH	Application		
	Treaty	TESTOSTERONE GEL			
		FORMULATIONS AND USE			
		THEREOF FOR TREATING			
		ANORGASMIA OR HYPOACTIVE			
		SEXUAL DESIRE DISORDER			
	Patent	ONE- AND TWO-POINT	Patent	PCT/IB2013/002920	22-Nov-13
İ	Cooperation	TITRATION METHODS TO	Application		
	Treaty	DETERMINE DAILY TREATMENT			
		REGIMENS TO TREAT			
]		HYPOGONADISM OR MALE			
		TESTOSTERONE DEFICIENCY			
		WITH AN INTRANASAL			
		TESTOSTERONE BIO-ADHESIVE			
		GEL			

RECORDED: 10/09/2015